





केन्द्रीय वस्तु और सेवा कर और केन्द्रीय उत्पाद के प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय, चेन्नई - उत्तर OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL C OMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI NORTH 26/1,महात्मा गांधी मार्ग, नुंगम्बाक्कम, चेन्ने - 600 034 26/1, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034.

C. No. II/3/07/2017.Estt.Ch.N

Dated:2108.2017

Order No. 27/2017-CHENNAL NORTH

Sub : - Estt. Ch.N. - Posting & Transfer in the grade of Private Secretary (CGST& C.Ex) - Reg.

SI.No.	Name (S/Shri/Smt)	Present Place of Working	Posted To
1	Amrita kumari	Chennai North	Pr. Commissioner
2	M.Hassan Basha	ADC(P&V)	ADC

This is issued with the approval of Principal Commissioner, Chennai North.

(MAYA CHANDRAN) ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

To

The Individual (through the office concerned)

Copy submitted to: The Principal Chief Commissioner of CGST, Chennai Zone, Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Principal Commissioner of Central Tax, Chennai North,
- 2. The AO(DDO) Chennai North
- 3. Superintendent(Vig)/Computers, Chennai North